PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:			06/20/2012		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
4			lame	Execution Date	
Newag Digital, LLC				06/11/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Tryiton Eyewear, L.L.C.					
Street Address:	16 Old Mill Road				
City:	Redding				
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT				
Postal Code:	06896				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		6847383			
Patent Number:		6583792			662
Patent Number: 6583792 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6583792					
Fax Number:	(203)791-8149				
Phone:	(203) 792-2771				
Email: parturi@cohenandwolf.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Peter A. Arturi					
Address Line 1: 158 Deer Hill Avenue					
Address Line 4: Danbury, CONNECTICUT 06810					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Peter A. Arturi		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Tryiton - Newag DE Merger Evidence#page1.tif source=Tryiton - Newag DE Merger Evidence#page2.tif source=Tryiton - Newag CT Merger Evidence#page1.tif source=Tryiton - Newag CT Merger Evidence#page2.tif					

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NEWAG DIGITAL, LLC", A CONNECTICUT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "TRYITON EYEWEAR, L.L.C." UNDER THE NAME OF "TRYITON EYEWEAR, L.L.C.", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 1:46 O'CLOCK P.M.



3467256 8100М

120758016 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 9662111

DATE: 06-21-12

PATENT REEL: 028436 FRAME: 0027

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:28 PM 06/20/2012 FILED 01:46 PM 06/20/2012 SRV 120758016 - 3467256 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Tryiton Eyewear, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company.

Second: The name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Newag Digital, LLC. The jurisdiction in which this limited liability company was formed is Connecticut.

Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both limited liability companies.

Fourth: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Tryiton Eyewear, L.L.C.

Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at 16 Old Mill Road, Redding, Connecticut 06896, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 11th day of June, 2012.

⊵new. Manager iton Eyewead, L.L.C

PATENT REEL: 028436 FRAME: 0028

FILING #0004673398 PG 01 OF 01 VOL B-01694 FILED 06/20/2012 04:00 PM PAGE 03374 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

STATE OF CONNECTICUT ARTICLES OF MERGER Limited Liability Companies

1. The names and jurisdictions of organization or formation of each limited liability company are as follows:

Name

Tryiton Eyewear, L.L.C.

Jurisdiction

Delaware

Newag Digital, LLC

Connecticut

2. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Tryiton Eyewear, L.L.C.

3. The plan of merger was duly authorized and approved by Tryiton Eyewear, L.L.C. and Newag Digital, LLC in accordance with the provisions of Section 34-194 of the Connecticut General Statutes.

4. The plan of merger is on file at 16 Old Mill Road, Redding, Connecticut 06896, which is a place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

5. A copy of the plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any person holding an interest in any limited liability company that is a party to the merger.

6. Executed this date of June 11, 2012.

Tryiton Eyewear, L.L.C.

By: Agnéw. ts Manager

Newag Digital, LLC

B٧ Mark S. Agnew, its Manager

PATENT REEL: 028436 FRAME: 0029

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

SS. HARTFORD OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of record in this Office

In Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed the Seal of said State, at Hartford,

this 🖊 day of _____ A.D. 20 12 #

SECRETARY OF THE STATE

RECORDED: 06/25/2012